504340450 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4387138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/24/2002	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ODYSSEY PAINTBALL PRODUCTS, LLC	11/07/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC.	
Street Address:	570 MANTUA BOULEVARD	
City:	SEWELL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15478608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: dlarsen@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIS-PT023.7.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. SNYDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Snyder/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GIS_PT023_7_3_Assignment_Odyssey_to_NPS_20170404#page1.tif source=GIS_PT023_7_3_Assignment_Odyssey_to_NPS_20170404#page2.tif source=GIS_PT023_7_3_Assignment_Odyssey_to_NPS_20170404#page3.tif source=GIS_PT023_7_3_Assignment_Odyssey_to_NPS_20170404#page4.tif

PATENT 504340450 REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0199

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **ODYSSEY PAINTBALL PRODUCTS**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 722 Brookfield Drive, Garland, TX 75040 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents set forth on annexed Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents") and the United States pending patent applications set forth on annexed Schedule B (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applications") and the inventions described and claimed therein;

WHEREAS, effective August 24, 2002, NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 570 Mantua Boulevard, Sewell, NJ 08080 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), did acquire all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Applications and the inventions described and claimed therein, including any choses in action;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Patents and Applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt of sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that on August 24, 2002, ASSIGNOR sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to the inventions described and claimed in the Patents identified on annexed Schedule A and the Applications identified on annexed Schedule B, for the territory of the United States, its possessions and territories;

in and to the Patents identified on annexed Schedule A and the Applications identified on annexed Schedule B attached hereto and all United States Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Patents and Applications, and the right to sue for and recover the same;

said inventions and Patents and Applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted and to the full end of the term or terms for which any patents may be granted on said Applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid considerations ASSIGNOR did covenant, agree and undertake to execute whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Patents and Applications which were assigned, and the choses in action therefor, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

335128.1

PATENT REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0200

ODYSSEY PAINTBALL PRODUCTS, LLC

By:

Name: James T. Christopher

Title: President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

State of TEXAS

SS

County of DALLS

of November 1, 2002 personally appeared JAMES T. CHRISTOPHER, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as President on behalf of ODYSSEY PAINTBALL PRODUCTS, LLC, the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.



NOTARY PUBLIC

335128.1

SCHEDULE A

Rapid Feed Paintball Loader	09/465,440	Dec. 16, 1999	6,213,110	April 10, 2001
Table .	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	issue Date

335128.1

PATENT REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0202

SCHEDULE B

- Title - ; ; - ;	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Testre Date
Drive cone for paintball loader	09/949,440	Sept. 7, 2001		
paintban toater	(US20020014230A1)			
Spring loaded feed mechanism for paintball loader	10/092,220	March 6, 2002		
	(US20020092513A1)			

335128.1

RECORDED: 04/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0203